12-05-2003

Docket No. 50358/DBP/M52

11-14.03

F

ŒT

102616953

Mail Stop Assignment - Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

	initissioner of ratelits and Trademarks. Trease rece						
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):  Manfred Ratzsch; Rene Dicke; Markus Machherndl; Gerd Granner  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: NO	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Agrolinz Melamin GmbH  Street Address: St. Peter-Strasse 25, A-4021 Linz, Austria				
3.	Name of conveyance:	1					
X	Assignment						
Exe	cution Date: July 2, 2003; July 9, 2003; July 10, 2003; July 21, 2003		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO				
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
	f this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application s:						
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/450.352		<b>B.</b> Patent No.(s)				
	Additional numbers attached? NO						
5.	Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:  CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 Attention: D. Bruce Prout	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved 1				
		7.	X Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40				
		8.	Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728, except for payment of issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account.				
10.	Explanatory letter is enclosed.		charge to our popular recount.				
9.	document.  Date: November 14, 2003	I	By Name: D. Bruce Prout 626/795-9900				
Express Mail No. EV351243115U5							
	_		Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

DBP/djp

PATENT REEL: 014749 FRAME: 0122

ATC -

Docket No.: 50358/DBP/M521

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of good and valuab undersigned,	le consideration	, the receipt of which	is hereby acknowledged, the
(1) Manfred Rätzsch; René Dicke	e: Markus Mach	herndl; and Gerd Gra	ınner
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND			
(2) Agrolinz Melamin GmbH			
having a place of business at			
(3) St. Peter-Strasse 25, A-4021 I	Linz, Austria		
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the edisclosed in the application for United			and all improvements which are
(4) MODIFIED INORGANIC PART	ICLES		
which application was:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(a) executed on (5a):	;	(CHRISTIE, PARKE	R & HALE, LLP, P.O. Box
(b) filed on (5b):		7068, Pasadena, Ca	A 91109-7068) is hereby
Application No.:	;	authorized to insert in known.	(b) the specified data, when
improvements.  It is hereby authorized and requested the when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, its Upon said consideration, it is further as ASSIGNEE, the undersigned will execupplications; execute all rightful other parameters.	assigns or its sugreed that, when one cute all divisional apers; and genera	accessors in interest or requested, without char all, continuing, substitute ally do everything possit	its designee.  ge to but at the expense of said e, renewal, and reissue patent ble which said ASSIGNEE shall
consider desirable for aiding in securi	ing and maintain	ing patent protection a	s provided herein.
INVENTOR(S)	SIGNATURE		DATE
Manfred Rätzsch	x Micen	fiel V /Celi	y x .20.57.5]
René Dicke	x Rei	D, &	x 05,07,03
Markus Machherndi	· · / · · / ·	allever	x 10.07.2003
Gerd Granner	× Jul	Jourse -	x 21.07. 2013
WITNESSES:			

**RECORDED: 11/14/2003** 

AAM PAS506674.1-\*-5/25/03 12:03 PM

PATENT REEL: 014749 FRAME: 0123